
Timeline: Descendants of Adam De Conteville Page 1

1150

1150

1200

1200

1250

1250

1300

1300

1350

1350

1400

1400

Adam De Conteville (1154-1189)

William Dodington (-1307)

Philip Dodington (-1345)

Estimated Birth or Death



Timeline: Descendants of Adam De Conteville Page 2

1420

1420

1470

1470

1520

1520

1570

1570

1620

1620

1670

1670

John Dodington II. (1422-)

Thomazin Dillon (-1542)

Richard Dodington (-1558)

Bartholemew Dodington (-1558)

John Dodington (-1559)

Grace Dodington (-1559)

John Dodington (-1573)

Humphrey Dodington (-1594)

Catherine Walshaw (-1607)

Elizabeth Dodington (-1607)

George Dodington (-1620)

Alicia Dodington (-1630)

John Dodington (1574-1617)

Margaret Anketell (-1647)

John Dodington (-1663)

Estimated Birth or Death



Timeline: Descendants of Adam De Conteville Page 3

1600

1600

1650

1650

1700

1700

1750

1750

1800

1800

1850

1850

Sir Francis Dodington Knight (1603-)

Christopher Dodington (1605-1656)

Mary Gouge (1613-1713)

George Dodington (1619-)

Hester Temple (-1692)

George Dodington (1646-1698)

Eleanor Bull (1646-1698)

William Dodington (1649-1708)

George Dodington (-1720)

Edith Rookes (1658-)

Rookes Dodington (-1728)

Edith Dodington (-1729)

Richard Sibley (-1735)

Charles Jackson (-1736)

Peter Dodington (1669-1669)

William Overman (-1748)

George Dodington (1681-1757)

Alicia Gifford (1691-1745)

George Bubb Dodington (1691-1780)

Elizebeth Dodington (-1763)

James Manning (-1767)

Elizebeth Sibley (1715-1796)

Estimated Birth or Death



Timeline: Descendants of Adam De Conteville Page 4

1710

1710

1760

1760

1810

1810

1860

1860

1910

1910

1960

1960

Sameul Jackson Dodington II (1715-1813)

Margaret Dodington Jackson (1724-1799)

Margaret Dodington (-1799)

George Dodington Manning (1747-1791)

Francis Bushell Renston (1757-1827)

Anne Johnson (-1831)

James Manning (1762-1766)

William Manning (1762-1766)

Elizebeth Manning (1762-1766)

Mary Manning (1762-)

Mary Jackson (1762-1812)

Elizebeth Searle (-1835)

George Manning (1766-1824)

Martha Manning (1769-1848)

John Marriott (1770-1817)

Elizebeth Monk (-1843)

William Dodington Manning (1774-1853)

Sarah Garret (-1849)

James Manning (1781-1848)

Charles Manning (1784-1834)

George Marriott (1796-1841)

John Marriott (1798-)

Estimated Birth or Death



Timeline: Descendants of Adam De Conteville Page 5

1790

1790

1840

1840

1890

1890

1940

1940

1990

1990

2040

2040

Elizebeth Marriott (1801-)

Rev Thomas Marriott Dodington IV (1803-1876)

Harriet Marriott (1806-1839)

William Marriott (1808-)

Elizebeth Bird Phelps (1813-1886)

Elizebeth Dodington (1838-)

Thomas Marriott Dodington V (1839-1890)

William Dodington (1841-1855)

Rev Henry Phelps Marriott Dodington (1843-1916)

Lucy Elizabeth Downe (1845-1926)

Catherine Dodington (1847-1926)

Henrietta Dodington (1848-)

Ada Mary Kennard (1853-1906)

Magdeline Dodington (-1932)

Lt Col Roger D. Dodington O.B.E. (1866-1925)

George Houghton Gason (1867-1941)

Hugh Dodington (1869-1949)

Henry Scrope Frescheville Jebb (-1939)

Mary Emmeline Bertha Couper (-1940)

Brigadier General Wilfred Dodington CMG (1871-1931)

Helen Dodington (-1945)

Margaret Dodington (-1947)

Estimated Birth or Death



Timeline: Descendants of Adam De Conteville Page 6

1870

1870

1920

1920

1970

1970

2020

2020

2070

2070

2120

2120

John Russell Dodington Lt Cdr RN (1878-1916)

Ralph Dodington (1880-)

Martha Lise Christoffersen (1880-1958)

Edgar Joachim Bradney (-1951)

Katherine Dodington (1882-)

Sybil Dodington (1882-1949)

Spencer Dodington (1882-1919)

Rachel Clark (1882-1970)

Oliver Dodington (1885-1956)

Mabel Dodington (1886-1948)

Janet Theresa Morse (-1956)

Richard Dodington (1887-1949)

Colonel Thoms (-1957)

Ronald Edward Mann (-1957)

Lionel Keith Forbes (1888-1951)

Bertha Dodington (-1959)

Lt. Thomas Dodington (1895-1916)

Winifred Dodington (-1967)

Lt Col James Marriott Dodington (1897-1992)

Cdr Alec Edward Dodington (1899-1943)

Constance Mary Dodington (1900-)

Hilton Nicholson (-1970)

Estimated Birth or Death



Timeline: Descendants of Adam De Conteville Page 7

1900

1900

1950

1950

2000

2000

2050

2050

2100

2100

2150

2150

Elizabeth Dodington (1902-)

Richard Dodington (1902-1964)

Michael Dodington OBE (1907-)

Philip Aubrey (1912-)

Sven Henry Marriott Dodington (1912-1992)

Robin Bjorn Marriott Dodington (1915-1991)

Kathleen Loretta Dworak (1915-2008)

Dorothy Demercado (1915-1987)

Mary Dodington (-1986)

Sylvia Marion Forbes (1916-)

Tony Gason (1917-2010)

Dorothy Smallwood (1918-)

Flora Kathleen Denton (1918-2013)

Brenda Katherine Forbes (1920-)

Joseph Dodington (1921-)

Ivy Beatrice Jeanne Warneford (-1991)

Mary Patricia Russell (1921-)

Paul Dodington (1922-)

Sheila Elizabeth Dodington (1924-)

Olive Dodington (1925-)

Patricia Dodington (1926-)

Robert Desmond Marriott Dodington (1926-)

Estimated Birth or Death



Timeline: Descendants of Adam De Conteville Page 8

1920

1920

1970

1970

2020

2020

2070

2070

2120

2120

2170

2170

Cecily Dodington (1928-)

Faye Jeane Dodington (1928-)

Kathleen Dodington (1930-)

Nigel Wilfred Nicholson (-2001)

Lucy Frances Dodington (1932-)

Priscilla Mary Camroux Morris (1933-)

Marina Dodington (1934-)

Belinda mary Dodington (1934-)

Anne Dodington (1937-)

Elizabeth Anthea Morris (1937-)

Elizabeth Mann (1940-)

Thomas Marriott Dodington (1941-)

Andrew Pool (1942-)

Susan Marriott Dodington (1943-)

Jennifer Gason (1943-)

Florence Eleanor Owens (1944-)

Peter Marriott Dodington (1945-)

Veryan Gason (1945-)

Gillian Marriott Dodington S.R.N. (1946-)

Kathryn Elizabeth Balchin (1947-2000)

Elizabeth Ann (1948-)

John Anthony Ginnever (1948-)

Estimated Birth or Death



Timeline: Descendants of Adam De Conteville Page 9

1940

1940

1990

1990

2040

2040

2090

2090

2140

2140

2190

2190

Lissa Lunning (1949-)

Catherine Mary (1952-)

Keith John Balchin (1952-)

Mary Margaret Ginnever (1953-)

Carol Ann Hamilton (1953-)

Katherine Gason (1954-)

Paul Stephen Ginnever (1955-)

Rowena Emily Cooper (1956-)

Carolyn Anne Ginnever (1957-)

Deborah Virginia Merritt (1957-)

Gerard Oliver Cooper (1958-)

Spencer Paul Dodington (1959-)

Christopher Dodington (1959-)

Gregory (1960-)

Philip Oliver Hawkins (1960-)

Julia Ann Hawkins (1962-)

Katherine Erskine (1962-)

Katherine Mary Dodington (1962-)

Sarah Vanessa Merritt (1963-)

David Edwin Hawkins (1964-)

John Erskine (1964-1999)

Johnnie Dodington (1964-)

Estimated Birth or Death



Timeline: Descendants of Adam De Conteville Page 10

1960

1960

2010

2010

2060

2060

2110

2110

2160

2160

2210

2210

Graham Carlyon Tait (1964-)

Claire Dodington (1965-)

Andrew james Hawkins (1966-)

Emma Louise Reynold (1966-)

Richard Patrick Dodington (1966-)

Philip Alec Merritt (1966-)

Tiana Jennifer Peck (1966-)

Julian Claude Peck (1966-)

Peter Julian Ginnever (1967-)

Helen Anne Cooper (1968-)

Julian Charles Reynold (1968-)

James Roy Dodington (1968-)

Spencer Marriott Dodington (1968-)

Rainer Ponzel (1968-)

Nigel Carlyon Tait (1969-)

Margaret Catherine Wilson (1969-)

Ullricke Spilker (1969-)

Richard Joseph Dodington (1970-)

Tana Lynn Dodington (1970-)

Timothy James Wilson (1970-)

Scott Marriott Dodington (1971-)

Richard Harold Wilson (1972-)

Estimated Birth or Death



Timeline: Descendants of Adam De Conteville Page 11

1970

1970

2020

2020

2070

2070

2120

2120

2170

2170

2220

2220

Ellen Marriott Dodington (1976-)

Simon Trevellyan Pender (1978-)

Oliver Pool (1978-)

Katy Louise Pender (1980-)

Ross Malcolm Balchin (1980-)

Edward Marriott Dodington (1981-)

Jessica Knapp (1981-)

Lauren Duff (1982-)

James Marriott Dodington (1983-)

Lamorna Pool (1983-)

Neil Gregory Balchin (1984-)

Tyron James Dodington (1995-)

Rick Ian Dodington (2000-)

Luke Mark Dodington (2002-)

Julian Spilker Dodington (2004-)

Trent Mathew Scott (2005-)

Christopher Dodington (2005-)

Laura Katharina Ponzel (2008-)

Joseph Thomas Ponzel (2010-)

Elsa Ryan Dodington (2012-)

Estimated Birth or Death



Name Index Page 12

(No Surname)

Catherine Mary, 9

Elizabeth Ann, 8

Gregory, 9

ANKETELL

Margaret, 2

AUBREY

Philip, 7

BALCHIN

Kathryn Elizabeth, 8

Keith John, 9

Neil Gregory, 11

Ross Malcolm, 11

BRADNEY

Edgar Joachim, 6

BUBB DODINGTON

George, 3

BULL

Eleanor, 3

CHRISTOFFERSEN

Martha Lise, 6

CLARK

Rachel, 6

COOPER

Gerard Oliver, 9

Helen Anne, 10

Rowena Emily, 9

COUPER

Mary Emmeline Bertha, 5

DE CONTEVILLE

Adam, 1

DEMERCADO

Dorothy, 7

DENTON

Flora Kathleen, 7

DILLON

Thomazin, 2

DODINGTON

Alec Edward (Cdr), 6

Alicia, 2

Anne, 8

Bartholemew, 2

Belinda mary, 8

Bertha, 6

Catherine, 5

Cecily, 8

Christopher, 3, 9, 11

Claire, 10

Constance Mary, 6

Edith, 3

Edward Marriott, 11

Elizabeth, 2, 7

Elizebeth, 3, 5

Ellen Marriott, 11

Elsa Ryan, 11

Faye Jeane, 8

Francis (Sir), Knight, 3

George, 2, 3



Name Index Page 13

DODINGTON

Gillian Marriott S.R.N., 8

Grace, 2

Helen, 5

Henrietta, 5

Henry Phelps Marriott (Rev), 5

Hugh, 5

Humphrey, 2

James Marriott, 11

James Marriott (Lt Col), 6

James Roy, 10

John, 2

John II., 2

John Russell Lt Cdr RN, 6

Johnnie, 9

Joseph, 7

Julian Spilker, 11

Katherine, 6

Katherine Mary, 9

Kathleen, 8

Lucy Frances, 8

Luke Mark, 11

Mabel, 6

Magdeline, 5

Margaret, 4, 5

Marina, 8

Mary, 7

Michael OBE, 7

Olive, 7

DODINGTON

Oliver, 6

Patricia, 7

Paul, 7

Peter, 3

Peter Marriott, 8

Philip, 1

Ralph, 6

Richard, 2, 6, 7

Richard Joseph, 10

Richard Patrick, 10

Rick Ian, 11

Robert Desmond Marriott, 7

Robin Bjorn Marriott, 7

Roger D. (Lt Col), O.B.E., 5

Rookes, 3

Sameul Jackson II, 4

Scott Marriott, 10

Sheila Elizabeth, 7

Spencer, 6

Spencer Marriott, 10

Spencer Paul, 9

Susan Marriott, 8

Sven Henry Marriott, 7

Sybil, 6

Tana Lynn, 10

Thomas (Lt.), 6

Thomas Marriott, 8

Thomas Marriott (Rev), IV, 5



Name Index Page 14

DODINGTON

Thomas Marriott V, 5

Tyron James, 11

Wilfred (Brigadier General), CMG, 5

William, 1, 3, 5

Winifred, 6

DOWNE

Lucy Elizabeth, 5

DUFF

Lauren, 11

DWORAK

Kathleen Loretta, 7

ERSKINE

John, 9

Katherine, 9

FORBES

Brenda Katherine, 7

Lionel Keith, 6

Sylvia Marion, 7

GARRET

Sarah, 4

GASON

George Houghton, 5

Jennifer, 8

Katherine, 9

Tony, 7

Veryan, 8

GIFFORD

Alicia, 3

GINNEVER

Carolyn Anne, 9

John Anthony, 8

Mary Margaret, 9

Paul Stephen, 9

Peter Julian, 10

GOUGE

Mary, 3

HAMILTON

Carol Ann, 9

HAWKINS

Andrew james, 10

David Edwin, 9

Julia Ann, 9

Philip Oliver, 9

JACKSON

Charles, 3

Margaret Dodington, 4

Mary, 4

JEBB

Henry Scrope Frescheville, 5

JOHNSON

Anne, 4

KENNARD

Ada Mary, 5

KNAPP

Jessica, 11

LUNNING

Lissa, 9



Name Index Page 15

MANN

Elizabeth, 8

Ronald Edward, 6

MANNING

Charles, 4

Elizebeth, 4

George, 4

George Dodington, 4

James, 3, 4

Martha, 4

Mary, 4

William, 4

William Dodington, 4

MARRIOTT

Elizebeth, 5

George, 4

Harriet, 5

John, 4

William, 5

MERRITT

Deborah Virginia, 9

Philip Alec, 10

Sarah Vanessa, 9

MONK

Elizebeth, 4

MORRIS

Elizabeth Anthea, 8

Priscilla Mary Camroux, 8

MORSE

Janet Theresa, 6

NICHOLSON

Hilton, 6

Nigel Wilfred, 8

OVERMAN

William, 3

OWENS

Florence Eleanor, 8

PECK

Julian Claude, 10

Tiana Jennifer, 10

PENDER

Katy Louise, 11

Simon Trevellyan, 11

PHELPS

Elizebeth Bird, 5

PONZEL

Joseph Thomas, 11

Laura Katharina, 11

Rainer, 10

POOL

Andrew, 8

Lamorna, 11

Oliver, 11

RENSTON

Francis Bushell, 4

REYNOLD

Emma Louise, 10



Name Index Page 16

REYNOLD

Julian Charles, 10

ROOKES

Edith, 3

RUSSELL

Mary Patricia, 7

SCOTT

Trent Mathew, 11

SEARLE

Elizebeth, 4

SIBLEY

Elizebeth, 3

Richard, 3

SMALLWOOD

Dorothy, 7

SPILKER

Ullricke, 10

TAIT

Graham Carlyon, 10

Nigel Carlyon, 10

TEMPLE

Hester, 3

THOMS

Colonel, 6

WALSHAW

Catherine, 2

WARNEFORD

Ivy Beatrice Jeanne, 7

WILSON

Margaret Catherine, 10

Richard Harold, 10

Timothy James, 10


